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March 2nd 1962

Mr James B.
Hendry

Assistant Dear

College of
Business and Public Service

M S.W
E.Lansing Mich -

Dear I'm

Thank you lary an letter of Feb.23201_

I very much appreciate your generous

support of my
case I will do my atmost

to
finish my

work as wants I
possibly

can

Enclosed is the third chapter of my

dim fation - There are a num her of Tables

which I hac been able to

type

and This
are

not included in there
pages.

I will Keep you inform of my progress-

yours nicerily

Than

TRAN Q'si THAN
Apt: 213

4100 W Shut N.W.

wash 7DC



M_ARCH 7, 1962 

MR. TRAN Qu 1 THAN 
lHOO W STRE:ET, NW 
WASHINGTON 7, 0.C. 

0EAR THAN: 

WORD HAS NOW COME FROM SA t GON AFf"lRM I NG THAT THE UNITED STATES GovERNMENT, 

THROUGH USA I D lN SA I GON AND AID I N ~JASH I NGTON, WI LL CONT I NUE SPONSORSH I P OF' 
PARTICIPANTS WHO HAVE NOT COMPLETED THEIR PLANNED COURSES Of STUOV BY JUNE 
30, 1962, WHEN THE MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERS1TY CONTRACT TERMINATES. THtS SHOULD 
HELP REMOVE SOME OF' THE DOUBTS WHtCH I AM SURE HAVE ARISEN tN YOUR MIND AS 
THE RES ULT Of THE CONTRACT TERM I NAT I ON. f STILL DO NOT HAVE DETA I LS ON WHERE 
PART ICIPANTS ARE TO REPORT OR HOW THE ACADEMIC, TRAVEL ANO PER OIEM EXPENSES 
WI Li- BE /\OMINISTERtD ArTER JUNE 30. As SOON AS TH IS INF'ORMATt O B!COMES AVAIL-
AOLE, f WILL INFORM YOU IMME(HATELV. 

THE MAIL f'ROM SA I GON CONTA I NED AN E XCERPT FROM THE USAID OFf"tCE THE:RE CON• 

CERN I NG f'ROCEOURES TO BE: F'Ol,t.OWED tN THE FUTURE FOR EXTENS I ON OF EXISTING 
ARRETES. A COPY OF TH IS EXCERPT 1$ tNeLUDED FOR YOUR INFORMATION. f N THE 
PAST Wl HAVE LEFT THE RESPONS I Bt~ITY FOR INITIATING ACTION FOR ARRETE ANO 
VI SA RENEWAL LARGELY UP TO YOU, BUT tN THE LI GHT OF THE TRANSFER OF AOMINIS• 

TRATlON OF YOUR SCHOLARSH I P FROM MICH I GAN STATE UN I VERS ITY TO AID, I WOULD 

LIKE TO MAKE CERTA l N TH.AT EVERYTHING IS IN PROPER ORDER WELL IN ADVANCE OF' 
THE CHANGE•OVER. tN REQUESTING AN EXTENSION OF THE ARRETE, I THINK IT WOULD 

STILL 6£ WISE TO SUBMIT A ~ITT£R TO THE RECTOR OF THE NATIONAL I NST ITUTE OF 

ADMINISTRAT ION, BUT AS THE ENCLOSED EXCERPT IND I CATES, I T WI LL ALSO BE NECE• 

$SARY 10 OBTAIN CLEARANCE FROM THE DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF PLAN, REQUESTS 
FOR THIS LATTER CLEARANCE SHOULD BE FORWARDED THROUGH THE VIETNAMESE EMBASSY 
IN WASHINGTON, 

OUR RECORDS SHOW THAT YOU~ ARRETE IS DUE TO EXPtRE ON MAY 29, 1962, AND YOUR 
•-JOST RECENT LETTERS tND !CATE THAT YOU DO NOT EXPECT TO F' IN I SH YOUR THES l S BY 
'fH .lS T I ME. I KNOW YOU HAVE A~READY SENT A Ll\:Tl'l\:R TO THE RECTOR Of THE NAT IONAI.. 
I NSTITUTE OF ADMHHSTRATtON, avT YOU SHOULD ALSO NOW SEND AN APPLICATION F'OR 
EXTENS ION TO THE DI RECTORATE GENERAL or PLAN AT THE EARL i EST OPPORTUN ITY. 
PLEASE LET ME KNOW THE OATE ON WH I CH YOU SEND TH I S APPLICAT ION TO THE DIREC• 
TORATE GENERAL Of' PLAN. I ALSO F'IND THAT OUR RECORDS t>O NOT •NDtCATE Tl-IE 

EXPIRATtON OATE OF' YOUR PASSPORT OR THE E XP I RATtON DATE Or YOUR U.S. VI SA, 

MARCH 7, 1962

MR. TRAN QUI THAN
4100 W STREET, NW
WASHINGTON 7, D.C.

DEAR THAN:

WORD HAS NOW COME FROM SAIGON AFFIRMING THAT THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT,
THROUGH USAID IN SAIGON AND AID IN WASHINGTON, WILL CONTINUE SPONSORSHIP OF
PART ICIPANTS WHO HAVE NOT COMPLETED THEIR PLANNED COURSES OF STUDY BY JUNE
30, 1962, WHEN THE MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY CONTRACT TERMINATES. THIS SHOULD
HELP REMOVE SOME OF THE DOUBTS WHICH I AM SURE HAVE ARISEN IN YOUR MIND AS
THE RESULT OF THE CONTRACT TERMINATION. I STILL DO NOT HAVE DETAILS ON WHERE
PARTICIPANTS ARE TO REPORT OR HOW THE ACADEMIC, TRAVEL AND PER DIEM EXPENSES
WILL BE ADMINISTERED AFTER JUNE 30. As SOON AS THIS INFORMATION BECOMES AVAIL-
ABLE, I WILL INFORM YOU IMMEDIATELY.

THE MAIL FROM SAIGON CONTAINED AN EXCERPT FROM THE USAID OFFICE THERE CON-
CERNING PROCEDURES TO BE FOLLOWED IN THE FUTURE FOR EXTENSION OF EXISTING
ARRETES. A COPY OF THIS EXCERPT IS INCLUDED FOR YOUR INFORMATION. IN THE
PAST WE HAVE LEFT THE RESPONSIBILITY FOR INITIATING ACTION FOR ARRETE AND
VISA RENEWAL LARGELY UP TO YOU, BUT IN THE LIGHT OF THE TRANSFER OF ADMINIS-
TRATION OF YOUR SCHOLARSHIP FROM MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY TO AID, I WOULD
LIKE TO MAKE CERTAIN THAT EVERYTHING IS IN PROPER ORDER WELL IN ADVANCE OF
THE CHANGE-OVER. IN REQUESTING AN EXTENSION OF THE ARRETE, I THINK IT WOULD
STILL BE WISE TO SUBMIT A LETTER TO THE RECTOR OF THE NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF
ADMINISTRATION, BUT AS THE ENCLOSED EXCERPT INDICATES, IT WILL ALSO BE NECE-
SSARY TO OBTAIN CLEARANCE FROM THE DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF PLAN. REQUESTS
FOR THIS LATTER CLEARANCE SHOULD BE FORWARDED THROUGH THE VIETNAMESE EMBASSY
IN WASHINGTON.

OUR RECORDS SHOW THAT YOUR ARRETE IS DUE TO EXPIRE ON MAY 29, 1962, AND YOUR
MOST RECENT LETTERS INDICATE THAT YOU DO NOT EXPECT TO FINISH YOUR THESIS BY
THIS TIME. I KNOW YOU HAVE ALREADY SENT A LETTER TO THE RECTOR OF THE NATIONAL
INSTITUTE OF ADMINISTRATION, BUT YOU SHOULD ALSO NOW SEND AN APPLICATION FOR
EXTENSION TO THE DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF PLAN AT THE EARLIEST OPPORTUNITY.
PLEASE LET ME KNOW THE DATE ON WHICH YOU SEND THIS APPLICATION TO THE DIREC-
TORATE GENERAL OF PLAN. I ALSO FIND THAT OUR RECORDS DO NOT INDICATE THE
EXPIRATION DATE OF YOUR PASSPORT OR THE EXPIRATION DATE OF YOUR U.S. VISA.



MR. TRAN QUI TttAN 
MARCH 7, t 96' 
PAGE 2 

Pt.EASE StNO THESE ALONG TO MEl ,AL.SO NOT I PY ME or THE OATES ON WH t CH YOV 
SUBM IT ANY APPLI CAT IONS f"OR l\£NEWAL . 

f HANK YOU VERY MUCH F"OR VOU R ASStSTANCE I N All. THfS ANO At.SO F'OR SS:NDfNG 

THE t.ATEST QRAF"T Of' THE THESIS. WITH BEST \illSHES TO YOU ANO YOUR WIF'E, I 
AM, 

StNCE~El..V YOURS, 

JAMES B. HENDRY 
ASSISTANT DEAN 

JBH;YN 

[NCt..OSURE 

MR. TRAN QUI THAN
MARCH 7, 1962
PAGE 2

PLEASE SEND THESE ALONG TO ME; ALSO NOTIFY ME OF THE DATES ON WHICH YOU
SUBMIT ANY APPLICATIONS FOR RENEWAL.

THANK YOU VERY MUCH FOR YOUR ASSISTANCE IN ALL THIS AND ALSO FOR SENDING
THE LATEST DRAFT OF THE THESIS. WITH BEST WISHES TO YOU AND YOUR WIFE, I

AM,

SINCERELY YOURS,

JAMES B. HENDRY
ASSISTANT DEAN

JBH:YN

ENCLOSURE



If I 2 . March 12 1962 than
Do James B.

Herring
Assistant Dean

MSV
College of Business Pub

Service
E fausing

Michigan

Dear Jun :

Many Thanks for you letter of
March 7+ enclosence

In connection with my application
for an is

treason

of
the

aneti
I have

followed fortunately

the
processe

initicated is
your

WHO, that is I submitted
my us nest,

both to Rector
Thong

and to Mr Diem,
letters

Divitar of The

time torate
general

of plan,
both were 20105 Via The

V.N. F marry channel on the date shown in my

letter to Rector
Thong.

a
copy of

which was zent to you

d week
ago.

-

The
expiration date

of my passport
is December 14 1962

and that of my
U.S. visa (purmit of stag/

is May 29, 1962

my
arsete will

expire
on

June
24 1962

So far, The Form DSP-66 ( Certificate of Eligibility
for Exchange writor Status) has been issued by

MSW, perhaps you
mile let me know That whether

the name
mo cuiune will be

applicable
following

after June 30,
or would it be

necessary
to

traus/e
the

pro gram
to

Cornell

I have
just

heard
from

Prof de
chageau

as
King

one to return to Cornell, this time
probably 100 dn

extended period,
d month I would

appreciate

receiving
an air ticket

from you soon I will start on

the 18 or 19 March, defending
one working

the date boo
King could

be
conveniently made
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II

fast
year

and
recently

I have been to the locae

den tist here to get the
proper

medical care for my beth

fevere tooth achn on there occasions Costed me
working

at bast 4vweeks
ax ; the

fees paid
were much more than

the
figures

in the enclosed
form

which covere
only

the retraction operation. Perhap, you write be kind

enough
to

sign
the

list part of
this

from
and

return it to me or to the consolidated i'm there

Innurance to, 1725 "K
"Sheetx".

mash 6 DC -

with my
micuse wisher to you family

yours
sincerely

Tranymi
Than

TRAN Q41 THAN Apt
213

4100
W sheet N.W.

wash TDC

Send all

correpondence during 3, week
stay

to 4

Carrier to Graduate

Counce

School

of
Business administration

as

University

College
Travel will

Ithaca

send
plane

new

York
tickets

to Than 3/15/62
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March 16.1962 -

Dear Doctor Maru

It was with pleasure to have talked

with
you Through

the
phone

and to have

Known that

you

were our
sponsor Vietnam

Project
is

nearing
its and

mm/or
timatity,

I am sure, however, you
will

get
to

Know all
of

us better in a near
future

-

Enclosed is the last letter from

my
advisor In his

previous letter which

was tent to Mr
Hendry

about 2 week

ago
he said that if would be

avoisable

that I returned to the Campus
to work

with him
for

an extended
period

"in

early

March- - This letter is
probably

in
my file

in
your office

-

I will write to you again from

Apt 213 Cornell.
My

arren up
there is :

4100W Sheer N.W.
90 Graduate Business School

wash 7DC

Cornell
University

Ph: FE8.0641

Ithaca N.Y

yours sincerely Transmithen
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TRAN QU THAN

GRADUATE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION
CORNELL UNIVERSITY

ITHACA, NEW YORK

March 25 1962

Doctor Mura

10 hetnow Project

MSD

East Lanning
Mich

Dear Dr Muraz

I arrived here on March 18, last
Monday,

I tent you
d card a few days

aso which you

have
probably

received

I
managed

to see my
advisor twice but

now he has the
and I will not beable

to see him
Before

d week as two! I have

however plenty
to do in the meantime.

Enclosed is d letter from
The Register office

adoussed to my apartment
in washington

and
forwarded

to me here. I would

apmeciate your writing
them a check for

to
35 as advised. I have returned them all

the
coupons they

cooked me to
fill.

This is

& ritual at the
bejining of

each sumes W.

with
my

man best wish

I am

yours Sin
any

Transwithmen
TRAN QUI THAN



MARCH 28, 1962 

MR. TRAN Qu1 THAN 
c/o GRADUATE: SCHOOi. OF' BustNESS 

AND PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION 
CO~NELL UNIVERSITY 
ITHACA, NEW YORK 

0£AR THAN: 

THANK YOU F'OR YOUR BEAUTIF'UL POST CARD OF' CORNELL UNIVERSITY. HAVE HEARD 
THAT CORNELL, L1KE MICHIGAN STATE, HAS ONE OF' THE MOST BEAUTIF'UL CAM?USES 
IN THE COUNTRY. 

I RECEIVED YOUR NOTE Of MARCH 25TH WITH YOUR REGtSTRAT I ON F'EE COST F'ROM THE 
REGISTRAR'S 0F'F'tCE. RE I MBURSEMENT F'OR TH t S WILL 6£ SENT TO CORNELL WITHtN 
TH I S WEEK • 

. t HOPE YOUR PER DIEM CHECK FOR THE MONTH or APRIL WH.L 6E F'ORWARDEO TO you, 
AND I ASSUME YOU WILL BE BACK IN WASHtNGT N OURtNG THE LAST WEEK JN APRIL 
30 THAT THERE WILL PE NO NEED TO INFORM TH£ BUSINESS OF'F'ICE Of THIS TEMPORARY 

CHANGE Off ADDRESS. 

I HOPE YOUR STAY A.T CORNELL WILL BE PLEASANT AND PRODUCTIVE. 

SINCERELY, 

YURIKO NAKAMURA (Miss) 
SECRETARY TO DEAN HENDRY 

YN 

MARCH 28, 1962

MR. TRAN QUI THAN
c/o GRADUATE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS

AND PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION
CORNELL UNIVERSITY
ITHACA, NEW YORK

DEAR THAN:

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BEAUTIFUL POST CARD OF CORNELL UNIVERSITY. I HAVE HEARD
THAT CORNELL, LIKE MICHIGAN STATE, HAS ONE OF THE MOST BEAUTIFUL CAMPUSES
IN THE COUNTRY.

I RECEIVED YOUR NOTE OF MARCH 25TH WITH YOUR REGISTRATION FEE COST FROM THE
REGISTRAR'S OFFICE. REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIS WILL BE SENT TO CORNELL WITHIN
THIS WEEK.

1 HOPE YOUR PER DIEM CHECK FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL WILL BE FORWARDED TO YOU,
AND I ASSUME YOU WILL BE BACK IN WASHINGTON DURING THE LAST WEEK IN APRIL
so THAT THERE WILL BE NO NEED TO INFORM THE BUSINESS OFFICE OF THIS TEMPORARY
CHANGE OF ADDRESS.

I HOPE YOUR STAY AT CORNELL WILL BE PLEASANT AND PRODUCTIVE.

SINCERELY,

YURIKO NAKAMURA (Miss)
SECRETARY TO DEAN HENDRY

YN



;-------- -

--- ----- - - - -- ~ -

March 31 1962thiss Yuriou Naka murra
-

College
of

Busit Pub. Service
MSI W

E.tausmy Much

Dear Miss Mirra:

Thank you for your letter
of

March 28
I have

a wave
received

my per
diem check for

which
many

thanks - As
you said, I

eigheet
to

be in the
campus

until the lw of April
at hast

I have Hut d
copy of

The
first part of

my
thens (about 75

pages)
to lean Henry-

if
he is not

uaing
it, I would appre

ate it

you

could uturn it to me -
by first

classman'

if possible
- I have to

give
this

Copy
to

the

Lecoud member
of

my
doctoral committee

I have to much to do that
my

letters
necessarily

take, the
form of

short notes I
hope

that
you will

have an

opportunity

to visit Washing ton DC,

and when this occasion
happens

it would be d

great phannie for
me

if you
would

has
me a visit

To Cornell
grad.

Bundchool
yours sincerely

ME graw Hall

Ithaca NY.

PS I
hope you will not mind my question about

the additional Travel per lien which I am anxives to
uriveI am not however, char who Then I am entiled to it?



APRii. 9, 1962 

MR . TRAN QUI THAN 
c/o CORNELL GRADUATE SCHOOL Or BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 
McGRAW HALL 
ITHACA 1 NEW YORK 

DEAR THAN : 
MY APOLO G IES 

THANK YOU FOR YOUR LETTER or MARCH 31 ST, AND /roR TH I s DELA y IN SEND I NG YOU 
A REPLY. 

OR. HENDRY WAS I N BOSTON THE MAJOR PART OF LAST WEEK AND TODAY HAS A GROUP 
OF VISITING PROFESSORS FROM HARVARD UNIVERSITY HERE AT MICHIGAN STATE; THERE• 
FORE f HAVE NOT HAD AN OPPORTUNITY TO INQUlRE A6QUT YOUR THESIS. I WILL SEE 
THAT IT IS RETURNED AS SOON AS POSSIBLE. 

THIS IS REALLY A NOTE TO INFORM YOU"liAT YOU WIL~ BE ELIGIBLE FOR ADDITlONAL 
PtR OICM WHILC YOU ARE AT CORNELL. Or COURS£ 1 THIS WILL~~ROCtSSEO AFTER 
YOU RETURN TO WASH INGTON AND UPON RECEIPT OF YOUR USED PLANE TICKET. 

YES, I WOULD VERY MUCH LIKE TO VIS1T WASHINGTON, 0.C. I AM A BIT ASHAMED TO 
SAY THAT ' HAVE NEVER BEEN TO WASHINGTON,HAVING BEEN A RESIDENT or EAST LANS• 

ING YOR THE PAST SEVEN Y~ARS. I DO NOT ANTICIPATE RETURNING TO HAWAII (MY 
HOME) BEF'ORE f HAVE SEEN WASHINGTON ANO NEW YORK CITY. 

PLEASE DO NOT HESITATE TO WRITE ME OR OR, HENDRY IF THERE IS ANYTHING WE CAN 
oo. Btsr WISKES IN YOUR WORK AT CORNELL. 

StNCER£lY 1 

YURIKO NAKAMURA 
SECRETARY TO OR. HENDRY 

YN 

APRIL 9, 1962

MR. TRAN QUI THAN
c/o CORNELL GRADUATE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
McGRAW HALL
ITHACA, NEW YORK

DEAR THAN:
MY APOLOGIES

THANK YOU FOR YOUR LETTER OF MARCH 31ST, AND/FOR THIS DELAY IN SENDING YOU
A REPLY.

DR. HENDRY WAS IN BOSTON THE MAJOR PART OF LAST WEEK AND TODAY HAS A GROUP
OF VISITING PROFESSORS FROM HARVARD UNIVERSITY HERE AT MICHIGAN STATE; THERE-
FORE I HAVE NOT HAD AN OPPORTUNITY TO INQUIRE ABOUT YOUR THESIS. I WILL SEE
THAT IT IS RETURNED AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.

THIS IS REALLY A NOTE TO INFORM YOU THAT YOU WILL BE ELIGIBLE FOR ADDITIONAL
PER DIEM WHILE YOU ARE AT CORNELL. OF COURSE, THIS WILL PROCESSED AFTER
YOU RETURN TO WASHINGTON AND UPON RECEIPT OF YOUR USED PLANE TICKET.

YES, I WOULD VERY MUCH LIKE TO VISIT WASHINGTON, D.C. I AM A BIT ASHAMED TO
SAY THAT I HAVE NEVER BEEN TO WASHINGTON, HAVING BEEN A RESIDENT OF EAST LANS-
ING FOR THE PAST SEVEN YEARS. I DO NOT ANTICIPATE RETURNING TO HAWAII (MY
HOME) BEFORE I HAVE SEEN WASHINGTON AND NEW YORK CITY.

PLEASE DO NOT HESITATE TO WRITE ME OR DR. HENDRY IF THERE IS ANYTHING WE CAN
DO. BEST WISHES IN YOUR WORK AT CORNELL.

SINCERELY,

YURIKO NAKAMURA
SECRETARY TO DR. HENDRY

YN
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So
Trail

Bus School

Mc
graw

Hall

Cornell Knivernity

Ihaca NY -

April
16 196 2 -

Miss
Yan ko Nakamura

Secretary
to Dr.

Hendry
-

College of
Bus t Public Services

Msli.
E-tansing Mich -

Dear Miss Nakamura:-

T hank
you for your

letter
of April 9th

It was Kind
of you

to
injuine

about my
Thesis .

I have rewritten and Live
loped

the
hypothesis

but

the
part

not
directly

related
some

to the
hypotheres

will standias it

almost
is withminor alterations

However I have not
yet

received it, and as I

have
promised

to
give

of copy
to my

third

advisor to read it, I am most anxious it

you
would ask D. Hundry

to when the same

to
my

address at the Grad .
school

of
Bus. tom. -

Again
I wish to Thank you for

what

you
have done for me -

financial

Transui Than


	UA2-9-5-5_002710_1
	UA2-9-5-5_002710_2
	UA2-9-5-5_002710_3
	UA2-9-5-5_002710_4
	UA2-9-5-5_002710_5
	UA2-9-5-5_002710_6
	UA2-9-5-5_002710_7
	UA2-9-5-5_002710_8
	UA2-9-5-5_002710_9
	UA2-9-5-5_002710_10
	UA2-9-5-5_002710_11

